## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
SHUI-CHUN TSENG			11/16/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	ZENG HSING INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	NO. 78, YONG CHANG RD., TAIPING CITY			
City:	TAICHUNG HSIEN			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 293		0363		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (312)427-6663				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 3124271300 8   Email: nicholas.kubacki@ladas.net 8   Correspondent Name: RICHARD   STREIT 8				
Email:   nicholas.kubacki@ladas.net     Correspondent Name:   RICHARD J. STREIT				
Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.				
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CU-8803 BWH/NK		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brian W. Hameder		
Total Attachments: 2 source=cu8803assign#page1.tif source=cu8803assign#page2.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

Page 1

## PATENT REEL: 025449 FRAME: 0740

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Shui-Chun TSENG	Nov. 16, 2010
Sīgnature	Date
Signature	Date
	Signature Signature Signature

Page 2

**RECORDED: 12/06/2010**